

**:- BILL OF QUANTITY :-**

**Name of Work :- Maintenance contract for tree plantation near offices, other buildings along Roads, islands, gates etc., inside/outside cargo jetty area for two years.**

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate		Unit		Amount
			In Fig.	In Words	In Fig.	In Words	
1	Excavating holes more than 0.10 cum & upto 0.30 cum including getting out the excavated soil, and disposing of excavated soil, as directed within a lead of 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m. All kinds of soil (Appx size 0.60 X 0.60 X 0.60)	1000.00	16.48	(Rs. Sixteen and paise forty eight only)	No.	One Number	16480.0000
2	Collection of sweet earth with 5% manure (goat dropping & cow dung dried) free from foreign materials subject to the approval of Engineer-in-Charge including excavation, royalty loading, unloading, transportation, stacking, filling, spreading, watering etc. as directed (With all labour and materials).	825.00	600.00	(Rs. Six hundred only)	M3	One cubic metre	495000.0000
3	Providing and laying green trees in said position inside and outside cargo jetty area including loosing the soil if required placing the plants providing necessary support, watering etc. all complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The height of plant should be minimum 3 feet to 4 feet above Ground Level.	1000.00	120.00	(Rs. One hundred twenty only)	No.	One Number	120000.0000
4	Providing & laying cement concrete solid blocks 1:8:6 (machine made) confirming to relevant IS (Latest Edition) masonry 200mm thick set in cement mortar 1:6 including curing etc. including dismantling the existing block masonry if required complete as directed.	120.00	4100.00	(Rs. Four thousand one hundred only)	M3	One cubic metre	492000.0000
5	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand)	1800.00	261.91	(Rs. Two hundred sixty one and paise ninety one only)	M <sup>2</sup>	One Square Meter	471438.0000
6	Clearing jungle including uprooting of rank vegetation, grass, brush wood, trees and saplings of girth up to 30 cm measured at a height of 1 m above ground level and removal of rubbish up to a distance of 50 m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	39750.00	10.15	Rs. Ten and paise fifteen only)	M <sup>2</sup>	One Square Meter	403463.0000
7	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	1800.00	116.80	(Rs. One hundred sixteen and paise eighty only)	M <sup>2</sup>	One Square Meter	210240.0000

8	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade: Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	4094.80	78.12	Rs. Seventy eight and paise twelve only)	M <sup>2</sup>	One Square Meter	319886.0000
9	Development & Maintenance of plantation in office buildings, central curbing of major road, work consisting of trimming, weeding, removal of unwanted grass, planting of plants wherever necessary, Maintaining basins, and watering completed as directed by Engineer - In - Charge only labour work.	24.00	143934.00	Rs. One lakh forty three thousand nine hundred thirty four only)	Month	One Month	3454416.0000
10	Supply of sweet water for watering of plants, lawns etc. inside and outside cargo jetty area as and where directed. The work includes basic cost of water, loading, transportation from Galpadar to work site Kandla. The tanker is to be provided arrangement for sprinkling / washing of plants by deploying suitable pump and sprinkling assembly on the tanker etc. completed as directed by Engineer - In - Charge.	43200.00	100.00	Rs. One hundred only)	KL	One Kilo litre	4320000.0000
							10302923.0000

I / We am/are willing to carry out this work at \_\_\_\_\_% above / below (percentage should be written in figure and words). The tendered rates mentioned above amount of my / our tender are put as under :-

Estimated amount put to tender Rs.1,03,02,923.00

Deduct \_\_\_\_\_% below (-) Rs. \_\_\_\_\_

Net Rs. \_\_\_\_\_

In words (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_)  
\_\_\_\_\_)

Estimated amount put to tender Rs.1,03,02,923.00

Add \_\_\_\_\_% above (+) Rs. \_\_\_\_\_

Total Rs. \_\_\_\_\_

In words (Rupees \_\_\_\_\_)  
\_\_\_\_\_)

**Contractor**

**Executive Engineer (H)**  
**Deendayal Port Authority**